

**Stephanie Redmond,** Acting Town Supervisor supervisor@townofenfield.org

Tompkins County Trust Company
To Whom It May Concern-

October 5, 2020

The following Resolution of the Enfield Town Board was adopted on October 5, 2020.

Resolution #2020-\_\_\_\_ Acting Town Supervisor Access and Signatory for All Accounts with Tompkins Trust- Removal of Former Town Supervisor, Beth McGee

**WHEREAS**, the upon resignation of Town Supervisor, Beth McGee, Deputy Town Supervisor, Stephanie Redmond became Acting Town Supervisor; and,

**WHEREAS**, it is necessary for the Acting Town Supervisor, Stephanie Redmond to manage all Town of Enfield accounts with Tompkins trust; therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, the Enfield Town Board authorizes the removal of former Town Supervisor, Beth McGee, from all Town of Enfield accounts and authorizes Acting Town Supervisor, Stephanie Redmond, to be a signatory on all Town of Enfield accounts held at Tompkins Trust Company to complete fiduciary duties of the position of Acting Town Supervisor.

Votes:

Councilperson Virginia Bryant:

Councilperson Robert Lynch:

Councilperson Mimi Mehaffey:

Councilperson Stephanie Redmond:

Town Supervisor: none

Resolution #2020-\_\_\_\_ Carried/Not Carried October 5, 2020

Sincerely,

Stephanie Redmond, Acting Town Supervisor Town of Enfield, NY

Town of Enfield 168 Enfield Main Rd. Ithaca, NY 14850 - P. 607-273-8256 - F. 607-277-2639